NEW JERSEY GROSS INCOME TAX
CHAPTER 35
NEW JERSEY GROSS INCOME TAX
Authority
N.J.S.A. 54A:9-8.l through 54A:9-8.3, 54A:9-17(a) and 54:50-1.
Source and Effective Date
R.1993 d.315, effective June 4, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 1500(a), 25 N.J.R. 2906(b).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 35, New Jersey Gross Income Tax, expires on June 4, 1998.
Chapter Historical Note
All provisions of this chapter became effective prior to September 1,
1969.
1976 Revisions: Amendments became effective December 14, 1976
as R.1976 d.400. See: 9 N.J.R. 48(c). Further .amendments became
effective December 17, 1976 as R.1976 d.424. See: 9 N.J.R. 52(b).
1977 Revisions: Amendments became effective January 26, 1977 as
R.1977 d.19. See: 9 N.J.R. 101(a). Further amendments became
effective March 18, 1977 as R.1977 d.94. See: 9 N.J.R. 199(c).
Further amendments became effective May 1, 1977 as R.1977 d.149.
See: 9 N.J.R. 193(a), 9 N.J.R. 295(b). Further amendments became
effective December 6, 1977 as R.1977 d.460. See: 10 N.J.R. 45(a).
1979 Revisions: Amendments became effective February 8, 1979 as
R.1979 d.56. See: 11 N.J.R. 152(a). Further amendments became
effective October 26, 1979 as R.1979 d.433. See: 11 N.J.R. 525(b), 11
N.J.R. 650(b). Further amendments became effective December 5,
1979 as R.1979 d.475. See: 11 N.J.R. 594(a), 12 N.J.R. 56(c).
1981 Revisions: Amendments became effective January 8, 1981 as
R.1981 d.6. See: 12 N.J.R. 676(a), 13 N.J.R. lll(d).
1982 Revisions: Subchapter 2 became effective May 17, 1982 as
R.1982 d.161. See: 13 N.J.R. 940(a), 14 N.J.R. 474(b) ..
1983 Revisions: Amendments became effective January 3, 1983 as
R.1983 d.479. See: 14 N.J.R. 705(b), 15 N.J.R. 37(b). Further
amendments became effective January 17, 1984 as R.1983 d.618. See:
15 N.J.R. 1566(a), 16 N.J.R. 149(a). This chapter was readopted
pursuant to Executive Order 66(1978) effective August 12, 1983 as
R.1983 d.353. See: 15 N.J.R. 1091(a), 15 N.J.R. 1488(c). Further
amendments became effective November 16, 1987 as R.1987 d.476.
See: 19 N.J.R. 1182(a), 19 N.J.R. 220l(c). Further amendments
became effective December 19, 1983 as R.1983 d.586. See: 15 N.J.R.
1570(a), 15 N.J.R. 2175(c).
1984 Revisions: Amendments became effective March 19, 1984 as
R.1984 d.62. See: 15 N.J.R. 2031(a), 16 N.J.R. 556(a). Further
amendments became effective December 17, 1984 as R.1984 d.579.
See: 16 N.J.R. 2760(b), 16 N.J.R. 3481(a). _
1985 Revisions: Amendments became effective September 3, 1985 as
R.1985 d.454. See: 17 N.J.R. 1643(a), 17 N.J.R. 2146(a).
1986 Revisions: Emergency Rule became effective April 15, 1986
(expires May 15, 1986) as R.1986 d.169. See: 18 N.J.R. 999(a).
1988 Revisions: This chapter was readopted pursuant to Executive
Order No. 66(1978), effective June 7, 1988 with amendments effective
July 5, 1988 as R.1988 d.299. See: 20 N.J.R. 514(a), 20 N.J.R. 157l(b).
Amendments became effective September 6, 1988 as R.1988 d.407.
1 See: 19 N.J.R. 2255(b), 20 N.J.R. 2310(c). Further amendments
became effective September 6, 1988 as R.1988 d.419. See: 20 N.J.R.
515(a), 20 N.J.R. 2319(c).